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Sample methodology

« Democracy Corps conducted a web survey with 2,357 voters from November 14 to
November 22, in the presidential, House seats and US Senate battlegrounds for the 2024
general election. The data include a base sample of 1,296 registered voters
representative of the battleground states and Congressional districts overall, with
oversamples of 528 Black voters, 503 Hispanic voters, and 314 Asian American or Pacific
Islander voters. The oversample data are statistically weighted to ensure the sample’s
regional, age, and gender composition reflects that of projected 2024 general election
voters in the collective battleground.

Congressional

rresicential Senate AZ-01 CA45 FL-27 NC-13 OR-05 WI-O1

Georgia Michigan AZ-06 CA-47 |A-01 NM-02 OH-13 WI-03
Maine Montana CA-03 CA-49 ]A-03 NJ-07 PA-01
Michigan Novads CA-09 CO-03 IL-17 NY-01 PA-10
New Hampshire Ohio CA-13 cO-08 MI-10 NY-03 PA-07
Nevada Pennsylvania CA-22  CT-05 MI-07 NY-04 PA-08
North Carolina Wisconsin CA-27 FL-O5 MT-01 NY-17  TX-15
Pennsylvania CA-40 FL-09 NE-02 NY-19 VA-07
i : CA-41 FL-13 NC-06 NY-22 VA-02

Wisconsin



GREENBERG R=SEARCH

Key Findings - 1

« This was a change election that was made amazingly close by voters wanting the middle
class to govern, not the richest and for women to have equal rights. Harris ran an effective
campaign that ran well with white unmarried women, women college graduates, Asians, and
Cheney conservatives.

« Trump won above all because of the border out of control and wanting him to deport the
undocumented. Also, because of the economy and his economy “being good for me,” and
calling out “woke,” liberal policies, including promoting transgender “operations” and
"participation in sports.” He dominated which candidate was better on the border and
immigration, every policy issue issue, including China, and who was a “strong leader.”
President Biden's high disapproval created strong headwinds with white working class
voters, Hispanics, and millennials.

« Trump and House Republicans gained and tipped the election at the end by shifting key
parts of the Democratic base - white Gen Z voters, Hispanics and Blacks, particularly, the
men and those under 45 years. One in ten voters decided in the last week, and a majority of
those under 45 voted on Election Day.
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Key Findings - 2

« The Democrats’ priorities in government and the last three elections with Trump made it key
to champion the middle class and its priorities at this key juncture. They wanted safe
communities with less violent crime, not open borders with competition for public services.
They wanted the richest to not have so much power. They wanted help with the cost of
living and opportunity for their kids. Look at the intense support taxing billionaires, the
expanded monthly Child Tax Credit, and getting monopolies making super profits to help
with high prices.

 This election was lost by Democrats because of their weak support with Hispanics, white
Gen Z voters, and younger and Black men.

» The elite, activists, and leadership of the key groups are just not able to see what these
voters really care about. It is most marked for Hispanics. They are the group most angered
by current immigration policies and most in support of deporting the undocumented. They
want education to provide opportunity for their kids, and they see Democrats prioritizing
non-gender bathrooms and transgender participating in public school sports.
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Key Findings - 3

» \White Gen Z and voters under 30 flagged as a reason to vote for Harris "her help with the
cost of living, like the monthly Child Tax Credit, the cost of housing and small business.” But
they were intensely opposed to transgender participation in sports and were clearly
impacted by Trump's closing campaign.

» Blacks, especially the men and under 45 years, were the voters most concerned with violent
crime and not police excess and angry at the flood of undocumented immigrants. They
were also uncomfortable with transgender policies. But they were most upset about the
excess power held by the big corporations and the voters who gave the highest priority to
the Child Tax Credit. They did not hear those priorities from Democrats.

* The result: the Democratic Party gets its most “Fs" on “citizens having priority over non-
citizens,” “listening to you, not the elites,” and "sharing your values.”

» This poll showed 4 percent of Trump voters switched their vote to Harris if they heard
messages that | tested during the election and shared publicly. She would have won
comfortably. One said Hispanics are a priority to me, one addressed crime and the other, the
border. The overall message spoke of empowering the middle class, with reassurances on
crime and the border.
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Key Findings - 4

* There are many structural reasons why Democrats have their current issue priorities, and it
won't be easy to change them. A Democratic presidential primary might have done that.

» But there is no reason to think that Trump's current winning coalition is at all stable. Much of
it depended on running against Joe Biden in a period of accumulating anger over inflation,
the loss of control at the border, and Biden prioritizing America's legacy of slavery.

« Trump has strong support for getting the border under control and deporting
undocumented immigrants. Raiding hospitals and schools will get pushback but don't
assume he will lose support with Hispanics on the policy direction.

» Voters are unforgiving if you don't get prices down, and they are not looking for the
oligarchs to shephard huge tax cuts for big corporations, cuts in federal health care
programs, and public support for working people the middle class.

» Harris performed even more poorly than Biden with white working class women and men,
indeed, worse with all working class voters. Addressing their discontent represents the
biggest challenge facing Democrats.



The 2024 Vote
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2024 produced an incredibly close race for President, House, and Senate

* This post-
election poll
mirrors the exit
polls, which
were more
accurate this
year

President
(in Presidential battlegrounds)
. Democrat Kamala Harris

. Republican Donald Trump

Total

House

. Democratic candidate

. Republican candidate

All 2024
House
Battle
around

Senate
(in Senate battlegrounds)

Democratic candidate

. Republican candidate

Sen BGs
Voters
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Harris nearly tied in Rust Belt; made North Carolina & Georgia close, while weakest in
Arizona & Nevada

* Arizona and . _ ‘ ‘ ‘
Nevada President (in Presidential battlegrounds, by region)

Democrat Kamala Harris

impacted by
border issue

and HISpaI’]IC Total Total Total
VOte Rust Belt Southeast Mountain

1] (-3}
48 49 II II

. Republican Donald Trump
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Trump made big gains with Blacks, Hispanics, and white Gen Z

 Democratic
Senate vote
more stable

President (in Pres battlegrounds) House (in House battlegrounds) Senate (in Senate battlegrounds)

“® Republican Donald Trump “® Democratic candidate “® Republican candidate

“® Democrat Kamala Harris @ Republican candidate “® Democratic candidate

Total Total Total
60% 4 60% 60%
55% 1 55% - 55% 1
41|
o o
50% 1 E 50% E 50% A
- '_——
o
45% - 45% 45%
40% - 40% 40%
8-20 10-28 11-27 8-20 10-28 11-27 8-20 10-28 11-27
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024
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Harris ran strong with Asians, white unmarried women, and college women; underwhelming
with Blacks, Hispanics, & white Gen Z/millennials. White working class below 2020

The weak Black

vote was very Republican candidate [

. Democratic candidate

real. Fell to 73 ) ) White White
Total Black Hispanic Asian ‘gg:? Mir;::i:'u::?al s Unmarried College
percent. (12%) (8%) (5%) o Women Women
(%) (18%) (8%) (16%)

= (+19
58
39

WWC Women  WWC Men u"""'*'!“ﬂ
(23%) (22%) man
HH (14%)
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Trump made big gains with Blacks, Hispanics, and white Gen Z

In the base, only President (in Presidential battlegrounds)
white unmarried
women gave

@ Democrat Kamala Harris @ Republican Donald Trump

Harris big gains.
Total Black Hispanic
100 B 74 o]
.—
75% - —
50% 4 M - _——“
o~
25%: 1
*~— ¢
0% 1
o ) . White
[T} White+ White .
bt . i Unmarried
TH Gen £ Millennials Women
100% +10 +17
75% 1
]
50% * :?O p—<:
® 9
25% 1
Un.llllu 1 L T T L T T
Oct 2024 Mov 2024 Oct 2024 Nov 2024 Oct 2024 Nov 2024
wave
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Trump made significant gains with independents, while Harris gained with Cheney
conservatives

Double haters

broke for Harris. President (in Presidential battlegrounds)

@ Democrat Kamala Harris “@* Republican Donald Trump

Total Independents ?‘ngtjehrl:
75% 1
>~ -9
50% 1 M . ‘
25% 1 - -
0% 1 , |
[=3
o Moderate Cheney Oct 2024 Nov 2024
TR Republicans Cons
100% 1
-80 | 83 -63 -55)
75% 1 > o
50%: 1
25% 1
» -8
.~
0% 1 ] . i 1
Oct 2024 Nov 2024 Oct 2024 Nov 2024
wave
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About 10 percent of voters decided who to vote for in the last week — and they broke for
Trump by 7 points (44 to 51 percent)

« And all voters
under 45 were When Voters Decided Who To Vote For
more likely to
vote on Election
Day. In the Spring 1

From the very start -

After the Biden-Trump debate -

About the time of the Republican convention -

When Harris became the nominee -

A month before the election -

After the debate in September -

The week before 4

The last weekend 1

On Election Day -

Not sure -

0% 20% 40%
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55 percent voted before Election Day, but not white Gen Z and millennials.

2024 Full Presidential Vote Decision

That may have . Prior to Election Day . On Election Day

contributed to
Trump's late Total Black Hispanic Asian White+ White

. (12%) (8%) (5%) ?;?f M"{'f;';if's
gains.
u“":";irﬁed White White
Women College WWC Women (23%) WWC Men (22%) Unien
pory Women(16%) HH (14%)

60
40
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Reasons to Support Donald Trump Statements

 Choose 3
reasons to

support Now let me read you a list of reasons to support Trump for President. Which THREE

describe the most important reasons why you voted for President Trump?

* Secure the border and deport illegal immigrants

* His economy was good for me with low inflation

* Strong leader

e Called out the left and woke policies that are ruining the country.

* Kept us at peace

e Supports our military and veterans

* An anti-establishment, unconventional politician who will bring change

* Will put tariffs on countries that are hurting the USA

* Will exploit all our energy, stop shift to EVs, and reverse Biden’s climate
policies

* Appointed social conservatives to the Supreme Court
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Top reason for Trump is the border and deporting undocumented, with cost of living much
lower & then woke liberals

Trump voters who considered Harris put cost of living ahead of deporting, but both high. Also, because kept us at peace.

) . Evang
Trump Considered Considered . Indep Moderate Trump - Moderate Cheney Double
Total Volers Trump Harris De."‘l‘?,f:r}e“s Re'f;'glf.a”s endents Democrats Loyalist I_T;\”;‘l‘igl Republicans Cons haters
(50%) (3%) (5%) &2 \327e) (26%) (17%) (34%) qu_ ) (11%) (10%) (10%)
Secure the border and deport illegal q
migrants 68 69 54 44 58 70 66 60 70 66 62 73 57
Hi s good f ith |
Y O e i 56 57 48 55 54 56 58 48 53 59 59 69 62
Strong leader 39 40 2 .6 37 40 .U 33 47 42 43 l1

B i
Called out the leﬂ:r:dr:;zik:gptzl;ccizimfj .1 .2 30 .9 .5 .2 37 .? .9 .4 .1 34 .9
Kept us at peace lD .U lZ 32 .5 lﬂ .1 .5 .9 .U .3 .7 I4
Supports our military and veterans .9 ID l? I5 lB ID I5 lB l1 l9 ll] I4 IZ
ARl | B B B: B B B B 1 [ B B B 35
Will put tariffs on Cﬂ:::irriz]sttllabaérz I1 ID lo lD l2 I) E I5 Iu E I4 I) lg
Reverse Biden's climate policies ID I1 I7 I7 * I1 I1 F IO I1 i! I? P
Appointed social conservative judges I} |3 * E E E F i} E l? E IU |3
e b R R R B A LR
Mot sure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60°% 0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60%

Not sure

Top 3 . Other items

Now let me read you a list of reasons some have given for supporting Trump
for President. Which THREE describe the most important reasons why you [voted
for President Trump/considered voting for Donald Trump for President]?
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The border and deporting the top reason for nearly all groups, from the base to the white

working class

Hispanics put
secure border
& deporting as

the top
reason.

Secure the border and deport illegal

His economy was good for iHEM@RARLE

inflation
Strong leader

Called out the left and woke policies that
are ruiningithe country

Kept us at peace

Supports our military and veterans

An anti-establishment, unconventional
Will%!ﬁiﬁﬂﬂé‘ﬁw owlliiFipg ghange
hurting the USA

Reverse Biden's climate policies
Appointed social conservative judges
Other

Not sure

Secure the border and deport illegal

His economy was good for ifEMA@RSLE

inflation
Strong leader
Called out the left and woke policies that

are ruinin%thc country
Kept us at peace

Supports our military and veterans
An anti-establishment, unconventional

willIRRlteaRe oullRFiBe ghange

hurting the USA
Reverse Biden's climate policies

Appointed social conservative judges
Other
Not sure

Total
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o
(=1
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[
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| B
1
o
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[

0

White
Unmarried
Women
(8%)
65
22
46

o
oo 0o
=

T E'EEI
-4

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%%

Black
(12%)

“-wenpgy
Wmm
N
—

-

[=2] on
ok
hq

-.4

White
College
Women
(16%)
66
28
4
39
7
o
I 6

i | | |

20% 40% 60% 80%%

Hispanic
{8%)

oo =~
B
o
o
~N @
-

== MM

WWE Women
(23%)

20% 40% 60% B80%%

Top 3 . Other itemns

Asian
{5%)

57
58
I 1
31

. 7
.
. 7

L

WWE Men
(229%)

Mot sure

20% 40% 60% 80%%

White+
Gen Z
(9%
53
63
49
1
I s
0
7
4
| ]
i
0
0
White
Union
HH [14%)
48
[ ¥
36
1
i 6
1
4
| M
Mo
[ ¢}
0

=]

30% 40% B0% 80%

e .E
—.

White
Millennials
[19%:)

29
o8

HI
—
-9
(%]

-

20% 40% 60% 80%

MNow let me read you a list of reasons some have given for supporting Trump
for President. Which THREE describe the most important reasons why you [voted
for President Trump/considered voting for Donald Trump for President]?
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Reasons to Oppose Kamala Harris Statements

 Choose 3
reasons

Now let me read you a list of reasons to oppose Kamala Harris. Which THREE describe the
most important reasons why you opposed Kamala Harris?

* Open border and illegal immigrants in all our cities

* Prices and cost of living so high

* Too liberal

* Will continue Biden’s policies

* Will bring in ultra-left Democrats to power

* Promotes transgender operations and compete in all sports

* Killing American energy production and energy independence
e Will raise taxes

* Violent crime in our cities

* Will greatly expand the number killed by abortions




ARCH

Top reason against Harris is the open border. Then, prices but liberal/woke and transgender
at a quarter

Moderate Democrats put the transgender policies in third rank.
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Trum Considered Considered . Inde:
Total Vo[erg Trump Harris De_mfrﬁrats Reeub:ll|;_ans endenpts
(50%) (3%) (5%) (45%) (45%) (26%)
Open border 59 42 40 42 61 59
Prices and cost of living so high 46 44 42 M
Too liberal 15 G 0 b | r]
Will continue Biden's policies 20 36 I 1 3
Promotes transgender operalions and a cwe:fll‘e-“
’ i o compete in all sports 5 G 3 39 -2
Ultra-left and Woke Democrats 27 17 - 1 7
Killing American energy production 14 B5 | B | i
Will raise taxes 9 2 | H 7
Violent erime in our cities 2 15 13 . 7
Will greatly expand the number killed by abortions | ] 7 19 | ]
Other | [] 12 4 | [
Not sure 0 0 0 0
Moderate Trum_p E:L?r;‘ﬁ Mode_ra[e Cheney Double
Demacrats L_oyal_lst Loyalist Republicans _Con_s hatx_e(f_.
(17%:) (34%) (11%) (11%:) (10%:) (10%)
Open border 39 59 54 54 70 48
Prices and cost of living so high 41 38 35 41 42 44
Too liberal N3 > 5 | rI 0 47 32
will continue Bider's policies [ [ 35 29 I 5 34 0
35 7 35 3
7 -5 I 8 7
Killing American energy production [ 4 0 7 1 8
will raise taxes [ 22 7 15 17
Violent crime inour cities [l 3 6 15 - 4
Will greatly expand the number killed by abortions [ 20 14 | 7] | El
other 6 | I} Bs ms
Notsure 0 0 0 0

Top 3 . Other items

Mot sure

Now let me read you a list of reasons some have given for opposing Kamala
Harris. Which THREE describe the most important reasons why you [opposed
Kamala Harris/considered opposing Kamala Harris]?
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Top reason to oppose Harris is open border, followed by prices, but big bloc cite,
transgender focus and role of ultra-left and woke Democrats

Hispanics put the open border as top reason to oppose.

" . . White+ White
Total rpe] i~ hean Genz Millennials
e = 27 (9%) (19%)
Open border 59 42 54 61 46 40
Prices and cost of living so high 40 39 42 44 50 45
Too liberal 31 I 16 40 I 24 2 4 I 30
otes transaender LE I 30 37 I > 5 I 6 34 35
Promotes ransgender ope —6 E—5 —> — 26 —0 —6
Ultra-le I 06 I 15 I 06 28 17 I 02
Kiling American energy production [ 18 12 14 | K | 12
will raise taxes 17 18 14 I 19 I 2 5 24
Violent crime in our cities 16 I 2 6 I 20 I 15 I 22 I 2 6
Will greatly expand the number killed by abortions |13 I 19 I 18 15 21 i3
oter B4 0 i3 B4 I2 I3
Notsure 0 0 0 0 0 0
White White .
Unmarried College WWC Women WWC Men :‘j‘mgﬁ
Women \Women (23%]) (22%) HH (14%)
(8%) (16%) '
Open border 57 58 59
Prices and cost of living so high 46 43 44 39 41
Too liveral [N 32 - 22 29 I 31
Promotes transgender opg d?[ol{lugn%l%ec;jaaf 'mes _23 _2? _2? _28
et in all sporre I 22 I 19 30 I 29
Ultra-lefiCand Woke Democrats 11 30 I 19 34
Killing American energy production [E10 I 15 16 23
Will raise taxes 34 17 15 14
Violent crime in our cities | N RN 33 2 1 I 18 12
Will greatly expand the number killed by abortions 13 14 13 o7
other Wl 4 I s | 4
MNotsure 0 0 0 0

Not sure

Top 3 . Other items

MNow let me read you a list of reasons some have given for opposing Kamala
Harris. Which THREE describe the most important reasons why you [opposad
Kamala Harris/considered opposing Kamala Harris]?
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Banning transgender participation in women’s sports strongly supported by all, including
with Democratic base groups

Banning

supported nearly Wl coo oo Warm (50-74)
as strongly with B very ol 025) [J] Very werm (75-100
Blacks, Hispanics,
and white college
women., 72 74 71 70 69 70 68
64 62 61 62

ST 54

i T i i ' '
23 24 24 28 28 2
36

WWGC WWC White White Black Total Hispanic Democratic White Double White Asian White
Women Men Union College base Millennial haters Gen Z Unmarried
Households Women Women

Please rate your feelings toward banning transgender male athletes from

participating in women's sports, with one hundred meaning a VERY WARM, FAVORABLE
feeling: zero meaning a VERY COLD, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and fifty meaning not
particularly warm or cold.
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Reasons to Support Kamala Harris Statements

 Choose 3
reasons

Now let me read you a list of reasons to support Kamala Harris for President. Which
THREE describe the most important reasons why you voted for Kamala Harris?

e To stop fascist and save our Democracy

* To save the Affordable Care Act, Social Security and Medicaid

* To keep Trump from getting back

* Her help with the cost of living, like the monthly Child Tax Credit, the cost of
housing, and small business

e Will unite the country, work with both parties

* To see big corporations and billionaires pay tax

* On the side of workers and unions, opposes price gouging and checking the big
monopolies

e She’s for the middle class

* To address climate change and growing extreme weather

e 100 million getting a middle class tax cut
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Top reasons for Harris are to stop a fascist, save ACA, & keep Trump out. Then cost of

living & Child Tax Credit

The Trump considered Harris voters make no mention of fascism but do mention the ACA and help with the cost of living.

To stop a fascist and save our Democracy
To save the Affordable Care Act, Social
Security and Medicaid

Keep Trump out

Help with cost of living, including CTC
Will unite the country, work with both

. . - . parties

To see big corporations and bnllnonaur%s pay
tax

On the side of workers and unions

She's for the middle class

To address climate change and growing extreme
weather

100 million getting a middle class tax cut

Other
Not sure

To stop a fascist and save our Democracy
To save the Affordable Care Act, Social
Security and Medicaid

Keep Trump out

Help with cost of living, including CTC
Will unite the country, work with both

To see big corporations and billionair%%rggssa
tax
On the side of workers and unions

She’s for the middle class

To address climate change and growing extreme
weather

100 million getting a middle class tax cut

Other
Not sure

Total

Republicans
(45%:)

.
32
36
| 7
I

30

Harris
Voters
(48%)

Indep
endents
(26%)

Considered
Trump
(3%)

Moderate
Democrats
(17%)
42
46

Considered
Harris
(5%)
s
34
[
26
24

Liberal
Democrats
(27%)

Top 3 . Other items

Rust Belt
(29%)

Moderate
Republicans
(11%)

[
30
39

60%0% 20% 40%

Not sure

Southeast
(20%:)

Cheney
Cons
(10%)

38

Democrats
(45%)

Double
haters
(10%:)

39
36
45

Demao
cratic
base
(54%:)

Now let me read you a list of reasons some have given for supporting Kamala
Harris for President. Which THREE describe the most important reasons why you
[voted for Kamala Harris/considered voting for Kamala Harris for President]?
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Voters who supported Kamala Harris wanted to protect democracy, healthcare, and social
safety net

Black voters put help with the cost of living in close 3™ place, with help with help with Child Tax Credit and housing.

Black Hispanic Asian White+ White

Total Py ety Py Gen Z Millennials
(12%) (8%) (5%) (9%) (19%)
To stop a fascist and save our Democracy 38 48 33 4|
To save the Affordable Care Act, Social 45 42 38 35

Security and Medicaid
Keep Trump out

Help with cost of living, including CTC

Will unite the country, work with both

. R - _ parties

To see big corporations and billionaires pay
tax

On the side of workers and unions

She's for the middle class

To address climate change and growing extreme
weather

100 million getting a middle class tax cut

Other [ Kl -
Not sure (1] 0
0% 20% 40 60
White: White: White
Unmarried College WWC Women WWC Men Union
Women Women (23%) (22%) HH (149%)
(8%) (16%) (14%
To stop a fascist and save our Democracy 38 28 41 51 61
To save the Affordable Care Act, Social
Security and Medicaid 42 27 52 30
Keep Trump out 43 23 43
Help with cast of living, including CTC B [ 2]
Will unite the country, work with both
o see big corporations and billionaires pay ‘2 -U
tax
On the side of workers and unions -15 -9
She's for the middle class -16 -15
To address climate change and growing extreme -
weather -14 2
100 million getting a middle class tax cut I3 .5
Other .6 l4
Not sure 0 0
( 20 40 60 0% 20 40 60 0 20% 40 60 0% 20 40 60 0 20 40 60
Top 3 . Other items Mot sure

MNow let me read you a list of reasons some have given for supporting Kamala
Harris for President. Which THREE describe the most important reasons why you
[voted for Kamala Harrisiconsidered voting for Kamala Harris for President]?
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The child tax credit remains overwhelmingly popular

Key to motivating
Blacks and
Democratic base
and reaching
white working
class.

. Cool (26-49]) Warm (50-74)

Very cool (0-25) Very warm (73=-100)

&4 80 79 81 78 78 76 79 76 2 i} il

12 14 13 15 13 14 _ -

Black White Hispanic Double White Democratic White Asian WWwWC White White WWwWC
Union haters College base Millennial Men Gen 2 Unmarmed Women
|
Households Women Women

Please rate your feelings toward some pecple, organisations and activities,
with one hundred meaning a VERY WARM, FAVORAEBLE feeling; zero meaning a VERY
COLD, UNFAVORAEBLE feeling: and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold.
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Reasons to Oppose Donald Trump Statements

 Choose 3
reasons.

Now let me read you a list of reasons to oppose Donald Trump. Which THREE describe the
most important reasons why you opposed or will oppose Donald Trump?

* Is afascist and threat to democracy

e Corruption and self-dealing for his family

* Will end Social Security and Medicare as we know it

* Will raise tariffs on all products and raise the cost of living

* Will try to end Obamacare and return the pre-existing conditions

* Supported by Elon Musk and other billionaires will do big trickle-down tax cuts
* Will deport millions of immigrants

* Won't address climate change and extreme weather

* Will let Putin win Ukraine

* Will isolate America
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Top reason for opposing Trump is his threat to democracy, followed far back by corruption
and self-dealing

Trump voters who considered Harris put corrupt self-dealing, Elon Musk, and deporting immigrants, but none stand out

) . . Demo
Haris Considered Considered Rust Belt Southeast Democrals cralic
Total “oters Trump Harris (29%,) (20%) (45%) hase
(48%) (3%) (5%) () i ) (54%)
Is a fascist and threat to democracy 53 57 1R [ B 56 57 52
Corruption and self-dealing 40 32 23 37 35
Vil end Social Security and Medicare 31 31 [ K 31 [ H
ill raise tariffs on all products and raise
the cost of living I I I ° - 31

Will try to end Obamacare

Supported by Elon Musk and other billionaires
Will deport millions of immigrants

Won't address climate change

Will let Putin win Ukraine

Will isolate America

Other s | 4 s
Not sure 0 0 0
20% 40% 60%
i e s crarey oo
(45%) (26%) (17%) (27%) (11%) (10%) {10%)
Is a fascist and threat to democracy 34 51 62 38 40 59
Corruption and self-dealing 29 42 34
Will end Social Security and Medicare |5 I s
Will raise tariffs on all products and raise 3 30
the cost of living
Will try to end Obamacare -9 -3
Supported by Elon Musk and other billionaires 20 -4
Will deport millions of immigrants -9 -7
Won't address climate change |3 1
will let Putin win Ukraine  [JJR1 s
will isolate America 1 -
Other .7 .7
Notsure 0 0

0% B60% 0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 20% 40% 60%

Top 3 . Other items Mot sure

Now let me read you a list of reasons some have given for opposing Denald
Trump. Which THREE describe the most important reasons why you [opposed
Donald Trump/considered opposing Donald Trump]?
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Top reason to oppose Trump follow what campaign stressed — threat to democracy,
corruption, and threats to ACA and health programs

None mention any economic

issues.

Is a fascist and threat to democracy
Corruption and self-dealing

_Will end Social Security and Medicare
Will raise tariffs on all products and raise

) the cost of living
Will try to end Obamacare

Supported by Elon Musk and other billionaires
Will deport millions of immigrants

Won't address climate change

Will let Putin win Ukraine

Will isolate America

Other

Not sure

Is a fascist and threat to democracy
Corruption and self-dealing

_Will end Social Security and Medicare
Will raise tariffs on all products and raise

) the cost of living
Will try to end Obamacare

Supported by Elon Musk and other billionaires
Will deport millions of immigrants

Won't address climate change

Will let Putin win Ukraine

Will isolate America

Other

Mot sure

Total

White
Unmarried
Women
(B%)

60

32
| 4
1

Black
(12%)

White

College

Women
(16%)

52

Hispanic
(8%)

50

WWC Women
(23%)

Top 3 . Other items

Asian White+
P Gen Z
{5%) (9%)
54 51
46 32
I | E
36 0
2 41
I 7 I
I 6 [ ]
I © I 4
I 5 2
o . 4
s 0
0 0
VIVIC Men E‘: :gﬁ
(22%) HH (14%)
59 53
43 47
2 . :
28 I 2
5 I :
I : I 3
2 28
. 7 [ B
. 4 . °
1 s
[ E} Iz
0 0
% 20%  40%  B0% 0%  20%  40%  60%
Mot sure

White
Millennials
{19%)

51
32
I o

Now let me read you a list of reasons some have given for opposing Donald
Trump. Which THREE describe the most important reasons why you [opposed
Donald Trump/considered opposing Donald Trump]?
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President Biden’s disapproval with Hispanics, white millennials, and union households
created headwinds for Harris

Approva[ below Joe Biden job approval (key populations)

TRUE . Strongly approve . Somewhat disapprove

vote for white
working class.

FALSE . Somewhat approve . Strongly disapprove

Total | 15 -18
Black | "
(12%) [iﬁ]
Hispanic | [ ]
(8%) 13
Asian | =]
(3%) [i
White+
Gen Z 1 -10
(6%) J
White
Millennials -18
(11%)
White
Unmarried
Women | [ﬂ
(19%)
White
College |
Women [a
(24%)
WWC Women
(13%) | -36)
WWC Men
(13%) | (-48]
White
Union 1
HH (8%)

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
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Harris led with intensity on issues that put the race very close — women'’s rights,
addressing climate, and will not work for the richest

Women's rights
and working for
the rich has

Initial read: Harris leads on climate and healthcare

intensity close t +20 +12 -1 -8 | 16| -36
Trump best 57 51 44 49 47 46 43 44 43 39
issues. 24
38
38
37 39 37 44 49 50 48 51 50 55 59
crsimtm President Your wages
Eor woman's m:ﬂgr:nant, I_:::L:i:: Being for Frotacting Gatting Helping with and =salary Will work for
) Health care working the LS. bayond tha the cost of kesping up Crime .
rights and the abla to act peopla Constitution chaos living with cost of the richest
anargy as autocrats livi
transition iving
Famala Harris somewhat better Conald Trump somewhat better

. Famala Harris much better . Donald Trump much better
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Trump led intensely on the border, immigration, and strong leader, but also on foreign

policy issues

On the border,
nearly half say
Trump is much

better.
-2] B -8 (.12 14|

43 45 43 42 41 40

45 49 50 51 53 54
Sees you and Bringing the Getting
what you want Mg"‘: with | ohtidndof | Feelingsafe | thingsunder | Strong leader
to achieve my velues change control

Kamala Harris somewhat better

. Kamala Harris much better

37

53

The war
between
Ukraine and
Russla

35

54

China

Donald Trump somewhat better

. Donald Trump much better

34

53

Handling
Israel,
Hamas, and
Iran

37

57

Immigration

Trump narrowly wins on seeing voters, aligned with them, bringing right kind of change

33

53

Handiling
Israel and
Gaza

34

60

The border




The Democratic Party Damage
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Democratic Party gets heavy failing marks on citizens having priority over non-citizens and
listening to you, not the elites, and sharing your values

* Only split marks Grade the Democratic Party
on patriotism A G
and love of F Net
country. Love their country 31 17 14 14 25 48 52 -4
Patriotism 27 19 13 14 28 46 54 -9
Representing working people 24 19 14 15 28 43 57 -13
Working for right kind of change 27 17 12 12 33 43 57 -14
Personal safety and security | v 21 14 13 31 42 58 -16
Sharing your values 24 18 12 12 34 42 58 -16
Having common sense 25 17 13 12 34 42 58 -17
Representing you in your community 21 20 14 13 32 41 59 -18
Listening to you, not the elites | 7A'\ S £° AN VS I 34 39 61 -22

—
o

20 17 10 37 36 64 -28

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Citizens having priority over non-citizens
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Issue Climate



GREENBERG =

2024 voters consumed with inflation and cost of living, but they voted the border and

immigration

Going forward,
voters are just as
consumed with
cost of living and
still want to hear.

Inflation and the cost of
livirg

Immigration and the border

Economy and jobs

Health care costs

Crime, homelessness, and
violence

Climate change

Abortion being legal

The end of democratic
elections here

Waoke policies

Big government and risk of
socialism (split staternent)

The ultra left destraying all

we believe (split staternent)
The conflict with Israel,

Gaza, and Iran (Split
statement)

The war between Ukraine and
Russia (Split statement)

Other

Mot sure

[
=]

_z|
o
]
[=]
sl
F -

=
b |

-

]
-
|

=I
=
o© o

0% 20%

Top 3 . MNot Top 3

67
49
42

40% 60%

Mot sure

Please select the THREE issues you think are most pressing for the United
States.
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Reducing economic inequality gets its most intense support with Blacks, white Gen Z &
millennials, as well as with all working class voters and women

White union
households are . Cool (26-49) Warm (50-74)
strongly on board. I Verycool (0-25) | Very warm (75-100)

83
79 79 79 80
[ I I oo 0

10 11 13 13 15 15 18 17 19 21 20
24 29

Black White Double Democratic Asian Hispanic White White White Total WwWC White WwWC
Millennial haters base Gen Z Unmarried College Women Union Men
Women Women Households

Please rate your feelings toward Working to reduce economic inequality, with
one hundred meaning a VERY WARM, FAVORABLE feeling; zero meaning a VERY
COLD, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold.
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Across the board, voters also overwhelmingly support raising taxes on billionaires

White women of
all classes &

Blacks offer Bl cool (2649) Warm (50-74)
intense support Very cool (0-25) Very warm (75-100)
for taxing

billionaires.

85 84 81 81 81 79 79 77 78 76 76 75

68

?——___---___
13 13 14 15 15 17 18 19 19 20 22 -

Double Asian White White Black WWC Democratic White White Hispanic Total White WWC
haters Unmarned College Women base Millennial Gen Z Lnion Men
Women Women

Households

FPlease rate your feelings toward some pecple, organisations and activities,
with one hundred meaning a VERY WARM, FAVORAELE feeling; zero meaning a VERY
COLD, UNFAVORABLE feeling: and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold.
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Across the board, voters also overwhelmingly support limiting big monopolies with super
profits to reduce costs

Over half of white
union households
and working class
are very warm
about attacking
the monopolies’
super profits to
lower costs.

. Cool (26-43) Warm (50-74)

Very cool (0-25) Yery warm [ 75-100)

80 76 76 79 77 7T 76 76 1T 15 73 15 7

11 11 12 15 15 15 14 15 16 16 16 16 19

White Hispanic White Asian White Double Democratic White White Tota Black WWC VWWC
College Millennial Unmarried haters base Union Gen £ Women Men
omen Women Households

Please rate your feelings toward limiting big monopolies making super profits

to reduce costs for consumers, with one hundred meaning a VERY WARM,

FAVDOREAEBLE feeling: zero meaning a VERY COLD, UNFAVORAEBLE feeling; and fifty meaning
not particularly warm or cold.



GREENBERG =

Elon Musk’s base is white working class men and white Gen Z

A majority of

Hispanics and

1/3rd Of BLaCkS . Cool (26-43) Warm (50-74)
have favorable . Very cool (0-25) Wery warm (75-100)

view of Musk.
-4 -4 -10 -12 -32 -50

70
61
55 52 52 50 50 45 46 44 42

39 40 45 46 45 46 49 50 54 54

32

23

WWC White WWC Tota White White Hispanic White Demaocratic White Asian Black Double
Men Gen Z Women Union Millennia Unmarried base College haters
Households Women Women

Flease rate your fealings toward Elan Musk, with one hundred meaning a VERY
WARM. FAVORABLE feeling; zero meaning a VERY COLD, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and

fitty meaning not particularly warm or cold.
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Fighting climate change got overwhelming support, but especially for Blacks, white Gen Z,
millennials, & Hispanics, but also white union households & white wc women

Even a majority of

. . Cool (26-49) Warm (50-74
white working W :
. Very cool (0-25) Very warm (75-100)
class men want to
do more to
prevent climate 82 79
change. Lis 71 69 68 68 69 67

62 63 59

51

A 24 25 26 26 27 29
33 35

Double Black Asian Democratic White White Hispanic White White Total White WWC WAWC
haters base Millennial Unmarried Gen Z College Union Women Men

Women Women Households

Please rate your feelings toward Elon Musk, with one hundred meaning a VERY
WARM, FAVORAELE feeling; zero meaning a VERY COLD, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and
fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold.
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A plurality of 47 percent of voters give a warm reaction to “tariffs,” but the white working
class is very positive, particularly white working class men.

White college
women, Black, . Cool (26-49) Warm (50-74)

Asian and white . Very cool (0-25) Very warm (75-100)

unmarried wome

are very negative 0 -2 -3 -6 -8 -13 -16 -20 -42
A plurality of

Democratic base 59
responds cooly.

> =L 47 43 46 43 44 42

24
35 35 H H “ H n
41 43 43
48 46 47 50 50 52 54
66
WWC WWOC White Tota Hispanic YWhite White Democrabic White Black Asian White Double
Men Weomen Union Gen Z Millennial base College Unmarried haters

Households Women Women

Flease rate your feelings toward tariffs, with one hundred meaning a VERY
WARM, FAVORABLE feeling; zero meaning a VERY COLD. UNFAVORABLE feeling; and fifty
meaning not particularly warm or cold.
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A majority of 51 percent respond favorably to “Trump’s tariffs on products from China,”
with both white working class men & women giving some of their most intense responses.

The Democratic
base is divided,

with a small Bl cool (26-49) Warm (50-74)
plurality opposed. . Very cool (0-25) \ery warm (75-100)
3 9 10 16 21  -38
68

56 52 51 51 46 47 44 42 41

29 34 Hﬂﬂﬂﬂ'n'
43 42 43 45 47 51 51

WWC WWE White Tota White White Hispanic Democratic Asian White White Black Double
Men Women Gen £ Union Millennia base College Unmarried haters
Households Women Women

Flease rate your feelings toward Trump's tanff on products from China, with
one hundred meaning a VERY WARM, FAVORABLE feeling; zero meaning a VERY
COLD, UNFAVORABLE feeling: and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold.
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Positivity Towards DEI Among Most Democratic Base Groups

White working
class men are the
only Democratic . Cool [26-49) Warm (50-74)
base group that . Very cool (0-25) Yery warm [ 75-100)
have a negative
- , -12
opinion of ‘DEI
working to make 73 72 65
. 62 61 59 57
America more 55 56 51 48
diverse, equitable, 41 39
and inclusive'
16 “ n n n “ H =
21 21
27 27
2T 31 33 35 35
42
Black White Double Democratic Asian White Hispanic White White Tota White WAWC WWC
Gen Z haters base Unmarried Millennial College Unicn Women Men
{35%) Women Women Households

Please rate your feelings toward DEI working to make America more diverse,

equitable, and inclusive, with one hundred meaning a VERY WARM, FAVORABLE feeling:
zero meaning a VERY COLD. UNFAVORABLE feeling; and fifty meaning not

particularly warm or cold.




What if campaign ran with different focus
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Harris Test Statements

Hispanic « (Hispanic priority message) Hispanics hard work and personal responsibility played
;iiij::ents e such a big role in building our nation. Your hard work built our industries that made
statement from  America great. Too many leaders have taken your support for granted. Not me. Your
Harris on the support was so important to me in California and your issues were number one. My top
importance ofthe  pjority is the expanded monthly Child Tax Credit, with $6,000 for newborns. | want you

.
C:ﬁ:&iity o to know that | will work hard to win your votes and need your votes to win.

America
« (Combatting Crime) Rising crime is unacceptable and people need to live in safe

communities. That starts with having more police who are respected. It is a tough job,
and we should fund, not defund the police. We need 100,000 more police. At the same
time, our plan includes urgent reforms, including better training and accountability to
prevent excessive use of force and racial profiling that singles out Blacks or Latinos.
Those very communities want us to get behind law enforcement and fighting violent
crime as a top priority with all the resources at our disposal.
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Full text of Harris’s test statements 1/2

Statements - (Border Enforcement) | know the border is out of control and supported the toughest

'E?;l;zfd Tougher ever bipartisan security bill. It created an additional 1,500 border patrol agents, inspection

Enforcementand Machines for fentanyl, 4,300 asylum officers, and 100 new immigration judges. It gave

Empoweringthe  the power to close the border, and it was endorsed by the Border Patrol Union. After

Middle Class Trump blocked it, we barred migrants who crossed illegally from receiving asylum and
that reduced encounters by a third. | want the power to close the border and work with
our neighbors to address the causes. Dreamers also need to stay with a path to

citizenship. Trump and the Republicans just say no.

« (Empowering Middle Class) | know high prices are killing people. The hard working
middle class has faced so many struggles. | helped with lowering drug costs and
expanded the monthly Child Tax Credit. But the greedy big monopolies and big
corporations are making super profits by raising prices. They have all the power. Trump
told the big oil companies, donate a billion dollars to my campaign and | will repeal
environmental regulations. He'll give even bigger corporate tax cuts. They plan to cut
Social Security and ban legal abortions. | will tax billionaires to pay for expanded
childcare and Child Tax Credit. We need 100,000 more police and support closing the
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Hispanic priority scores dramatically above Harris vote, especially for younger Hispanics
and women

The Hispanic
priority message
was the strongest
we tested.

Cool (26-43) Warm (50-74)

. Very cool (0-25) . Yery warm [ 75-100)

72
66 63 59 o
47 43
23
37
20
29
44
Hizspanic Hispanic All Hispanic Hispanic
Age < Women Hispanic Men Age >
45 45

Hispanics hard work and personal responsibility played such a big role in

building cur nation. Your hard work built our industries that made America great.
Too many leaders have taken your support for granted. Mot me. Your support was
so important to me in California and your issues were number one. My top prionity
iz the expanded monthly Child Tax Credit, with 36,000 for newbormns. | want you
to know that | will work hard to win your votes and need your votes to win.
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The crime reassurance message is particularly strong, and most of all for Blacks and
Democratic base

An intense
majority of white Cool (26-49) Warm (50-74)
union households . Very cool (0-25) . Very warm (75-100)

respond warmly

to crime message.

79 73

67 65 65 65 65 59 61 59 57 56

0 45

37

14
20

28 27 29 29

30 33

38 43

Black Double Asian White White Democratic Base White Hispanic White Total White WWC
haters Unmarried College base Millennial Gen Z Union Women Men
Women Women Households

Rising crime is unacceptable and people need to live in safe communities.

That starts with having more police who are respected. It is a tough job, and we
should fund, not defund the pelice. We need 100,000 more police. At the same time,
our plan includes urgent reforms, including better training and accountability

to prevent excessive use of force and racial profiling that singles out Blacks

or Latinos. Those very communities want us to get behind law enforcement and
fighting violent crime as a top priority with all the resources at our disposal.
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The border message also strong, but especially for Blacks and Democratic base.

Almost three in
five Hispanics
respond warmly
tO OUt Of ContrOI. . Wery cool (0-25) . Wery warm (73-100)
border message.

Cool (26-43) Warm (50-74)

74

62 63 61 60 58 53 56 51 51

36

29 35

27

37

31 33

35 37

44

51

Black White Asian White Dem Hispanic White White Total White WWGC WWC
Unmarried College Base Millennial Gen Z Union Women Men
Women Women Households

| know the border is out of control and supported the toughest ever

bipartisan secunty bill. It created an additional 1,500 border patrol agents,

inspection machines for fentanyl, 4,300 asylum officers, and 100 new immigration judges.
It gave the power to close the border, and it was endorsed by the Border Patrol

Union. After Trump blocked it, we barred migrants who crossed illegally from

receiving asylum and that reduced encounters by a third. | want the power to close

the border and work with cur neighbors to address the causes. Dreamers also need

to stay with a path to citizenship. Trump and the Republicans just say no.
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A campaignh message empowering the middle class wins by 12 points — well above the tied
election. Almost 2/3" of base give warm response and a majority of white union households

Over 40 percent
of white working

class women and Cool (26-43) Warm (50-74)

men respond . Very cool (0-25) . Very warm (75-100)

warmly to this 5 15
message

68 w0n B4 64 61 62 5

46

27

26
31 34 34
44 50
55
Elack Double Aszian White Dem White Hispanic White White Tota White WAWC WWC
Haters Gen Z Base College Unmarried Millennia Union Women Men
Women Women Households

| know high prices are killing people. The hard working middle class has faced

50 many struggles. | helped with lowering drug costs and expanded the monthly
Child Tax Credit. But the greedy big monopolies and big corporations are making
super profits by raising prices. They have all the power. Trump told the big

oil companies, donate a billicn dellars to my campaign and | will repeal
environmental regulations. He'll give even bigger corporate tax cuts. They plan to cut
Social Security and ban legal abortions. | will tax billionaires to pay for

expanded childcare and Child Tax Credit. We need 100,000 more police and support
closing the border to get control. The middle class needs to call the shots again.
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Among Hispanics, intense support with younger Hispanics and women

Over 60 percent
of Hispanics

I’eSpOHd \X/arml.y. Cool (26-43) Warm (50-74)

. Very cool (0-25) . Yery warm [ 75-100)

71
66
61 o5 iR

ar 43 37

23
20
27 32

ry 32

40 44

Hispanic Hispanic All Hispanic Hispanic
Age<45 Women Hispanic Men Age=45

| know high prices are killing people. The hard working middle class has faced

50 many struggles. | helped with lowering drug costs and expanded the monthly
Child Tax Credit. But the greedy big monopolies and big corporations are making
super profits by raising prices. They have all the power. Trump told the big

oil companies, donate a billicn dellars to my campaign and | will repeal
environmental regulations. He'll give even bigger corporate tax cuts. They plan to cut
Social Security and ban legal abortions. | will tax billionaires to pay for

expanded childcare and Child Tax Credit. We need 100,000 more police and support
closing the border to get control. The middle class needs to call the shots again.
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Similarly, under 45 and younger Blacks give an intense warm response

Empower the
middle class is the
strongest
message for . Very cool (0-25) . Very warm (75-100)
Blacks.

Cool (26-43) Warm (50-74)

77 77 75 73 71

17 20 23 24

Black Black All Black Black
Age=45 Women Black Age<45 Men

| know high prices are killing people. The hard working middle class has faced

50 many struggles. | helped with lowering drug costs and expanded the monthly
Child Tax Credit. But the greedy big monopolies and big corporations are making
super profits by raising prices. They have all the power. Trump told the big

oil companies, donate a billicn dellars to my campaign and | will repeal
environmental regulations. He'll give even bigger corporate tax cuts. They plan to cut
Social Security and ban legal abortions. | will tax billionaires to pay for

expanded childcare and Child Tax Credit. We need 100,000 more police and support
closing the border to get control. The middle class needs to call the shots again.
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4 percent of Trump voters switch to Harris — evenly across the different battleground
states

Presidential vote switching (in Presidential battlegrounds, by region)

. Trump-Harris vote switcher

All Pre's BGs Rust' Belt Southeast Mouﬁtain
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